G.N. (E.) 848 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS
LABOUR SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Labour subsector :

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address

1 LAM KAM YI 2/F, KIM TAK BUILDING, 328-342A,
NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON

2 WONG KWAI TING ROOM 536 LAT LAN HOUSE LAI KOK
ESTATE CHEUNG SHA WAN KOWLOON

3 LAI CHI WAH FLAT D-E, STH FLOOR, CHEUNG SHING

BUILDING, 1-5, CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD,
SHUM SHUI PO, KOWLOON

4 CHUNG KWOK SING FLAT 3, 12/F, BLOCK E, FANLING CENTRE,
N.T.

5 LEUNG WING KAI ROOM 1713 HANG HOI HOUSE HANG ON
ESTATE MA ON SHAN SHATIN NT HONG
KONG

6 LO TUNG KI FLAT A 3/F, HONG FU MANSION, NO.32 HA
HEUNG ROAD, TO KWA WAN, KOWLOON

7 TAM CHI CHUNG FLAT E-F, 2/F, HING TAT MANSION,
343-345, NGAU TAU KOK ROAD, KWUN
TONG

8 NG CHI MAN ROOM 411, KWONG SUN HOUSE, KWONG
MING COURT, TSEUNG KWAN O, N.T.

9 LEUNG FU WAH 2/F, 143 SAI KENG VILLAGE, SAI KUNG,
N.T., HK.

10 LEE LAI CHING FLAT B, 1/F, PO FUNG MANSION, 128
CONNAUGHT ROAD WEST, HONG KONG

11 YU SUI KING 6/FLOOR, SUNBEAM COMMERCIAL

SUSANNA BUILDING, 469-471 NATHAN ROAD,

YAUMATEI, KOWLOON

12 CHOW LUEN KIU 2/F, WAH HING COMMERCIAL CENTER,

383 SHANGHAI STREET, YAUMATEI,
KOWLOON



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
29

30

31

32

WONG KIT HIN PETER

HO WAN HIN

SIU CHUI FONG

POON SIU PING

LIN YEUNG PING

TSUI SAI CHEUNG

TSOI CHUNG KIN

NG WAI YEE

CHAN HON FAN

CHIU CHAN ON

SIU LEUNG HING

LI HING WAH

FUNG KIN CHUNG

LEE TAK MING

CHAN WAI LUN

PANG KONG CHEUNG

TSE KING WA

LAM KOON LEUNG

NG CHAU PEI

CHOW KWAI YING

17TH FLOOR, WING ON CHEONG
BUILDING, NO.5 WING LOK STREET,
CENTRAL

26/F., YARDLEY COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
1-6 CONNAUGHT ROAD WEST, HONG
KONG

ROOM 908 KA KEI HOUSE KA TIN COURT
SHATIN NT

FLAT 4 40/F BLOCK B TAK PO GARDEN
NO.3 NGAU TAU KOK ROAD KOWLOON

FLAT-B, 17/F, YEE SING COURT, TAI PO
PLAZA, NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT C, 1/F YUN KAI BUILING, 466
NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON

13/F, FLAT B, FU GA BUILDING, 7-13 YAT
FU LANE, QUEEN'S ROAD WEST, HONG
KONG

FLAT D, 5/F, CHEUNG SHING BUILDING,
NO.1-5, CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD,
SHAMSHUIPO, KOWLOON.

RM. 1021, 1/F EMSD HEADQUARTERS, 3
KAI SHING STREET, KOWLOON BAY,
KOWLOON

3/F SILVER COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 719
NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON

FLAT C, 6/FLOOR, HONOR VILLA 75,
CAINE ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

FLAT 509, BLOCK N, TELFORD GARDEN,
KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON

2/F, WAH HING COMMERCIAL CENTRE,
383 SHANGHAI STREET, YAUMATEI,
KOWLOON

FLAT 9, 10/F, TSUI YUEN BLDG PH"2', 85
DUNDAS ST, MONG KOK

ROOM 625, CHOI WAH HOUSE, CHOI YUEN
ESTATE, SHEUNG SHUI, N.T.

1/F 213-219 HENNESSSY ROAD WANCHAI

RM 2505, YIN MING HOUSE, CHUNG MING
COURT, TSEUNG KWAN O, KOWLOON

ROOM 2746, 27TH FLOOR, TAI ON
BUILDING, SAI WAN HO, HONG KONG

3/F, 12 MA HANG CHUNG ROAD,
KOWLOON

1/F PAK LING BUILDING, 368-374
LOCKHART ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

TSANG CHI KONG

SO PAK TSAN

LAM SHUK YEE

TSANG CHI MAN

CHEUNG SUI FONG

CHENG KAI MING

FUNG KUEN KWOK

LAU KAM IU

LAU HON WA

TSANG KWAN

CHAN YIU LUNG

LEE CHE KIN

LAI KAI SUI
LIU PO CHU

MAK PUI TUNG KEVIN

LEUNG CHAU TING

NG SAI CHUNG

LO TAI CHI

LEE SIU KAI

CHAN WAI

AU KAI CHEONG

FLAT A-B,3/F, CHEONG WAI BUILDING
62-66 PORTLAND STREET. YAUMATEI
KOWLOON

5/F, BOSS COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 28
FERRY STREET, JORDAN, KOWLOON

3/F, 12 MA HANG CHUNG ROAD,
TOKWAWAN, KOWLOON

1/F, KAM FUNG COURT, 18 TAI UK
STREET, TSUEN WAN, N.T.

ROOM H 21/F BLK 13 CHARMING GARDEN
MONG KOK

ROOM 3211, TIN HEE HOUSE, TIN PING
ESTATE, SHEUNG SHUI, NT.

FLAT A 3/F TOWER 3 SOUTH HORIZONS
APLEICHAU HONG KONG

ROOM 2801, BLOCK D, KA TIN COURT, TAI
WAI, SHATIN, N.T.

FLAT F6, 39A-F, CONDUIT ROAD, HONG
KONG

1/F, PAK LING BUILDING, 368-374
LOCKHART ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG

FLAT C, 7/F, BLOCK 16, CHI FU FA YUEN,
POK FU LAM, HONG KONG

FLAT C, BLOCK 2, 8/F, PEAK ONE, 63 MEI
TIN ROAD SHATIN N.T.

G/F, 28-A HANG TAU, SHEUNG SHUI, N.T.

FLAT H, 36/F, BLOCK 7, OSCAR BY THE
SEA, 8 PUNG LOI ROAD, TSEUNG KWAN O,
KOWLOON

2/F,209-211, HENNESSY ROAD, WAN CHAI,
HONG KONG

FLAT H, 22/F, BLOCK 3, GRAND
WATERFRONT, 38 SAN MA TAU STREET,
TO KWA WAN, KOWLOON

FLAT 2508, HIU KWAI HOUSE, KWAI
CHUNG ESTATE, NEW TERRITORIES

1/F, 99 TEMPLE STREET, YAU MA TEI,
KOWLOON

FLAT 5, BLOCK D, 50 SHEK PIK RESEVOIR
ROAD, LANTAU ISLAND

2/F TAI SHING COMMERCIAL BUILDING
498-500 NATHAN ROAD YAU MA TEI
KOWLOON

ROOM 3813 KAM LING HOUSE KAM FUNG
COURT MA ON SHAN NT.



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

MA TAK CHIU

WONG PING

TONG KANG YIU

WONG KWOK YING

WONG WANG YIP

SUEN MING FUNG

NG PING HONG

WONG PAK SHING

WONG YUEN WOOD

LEUNG CHUNG YAN

JUAN

CHAN HING SANG
ALEXANDER

WONG HUNG LOK

LAM KWOK HO

LAM TSIN KWOK

LAM CHI TING

CHAN CHE KWONG

LAM CHUN SING

LAU KWOK TAI JOHN

LEE KAM SHEK
JACKSON

CHAN CHI HIN

FLAT 4 BLOCK B 12/F, NEW TOWN
MANSION TUEN MUN N.T.

2/F, WAH HING COMMERCIAL CENTRE,
383 SHANGHAI STREET, YAUMATEI,
KOWLOON

1/F. PAKLING BUILDING 368-374
LOCKHART ROAD WANCHAI HONG
KONG

ROOM 1006, KO FET HOUSE, KO CHEONG
COURT, YAU TONG, KOWLOON

RM 2005, YIU TSUI HOUSE, KAI TSUI
COURT, SIU SAI WAN, HONG KONG

FLAT A, 14/F, BLOCK 3, THE TOLO PLACE,
MA ON SHAN. N.T.

1/F, 22 CHOI HUNG ROAD, SAN PO KONG,
KOWLOON

2ND FLOOR, 205 HENNESSY ROAD, WAN
CHAI, HONG KONG

FLAT C 21/F BLOCK 3 METRO TOWN
TSEUNG KWAN O KOWLOON

ROOM 23, 5-7 HOMANTIN STREET,
KOWLOON

FLAT 4C, BLOCK 11, CHARMING GARDEN,
MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON

FLAT C, 7/F, BLOCK 5, TANNER GARDEN,
18 TANNER ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG
KONG

FLAT C, 38/F, BLOCK 1, LAI KING
DISCIPLINED SERVICES QTR, 18 LAI CHI
LING ROAD, LAI KING, KWAI CHUNG, N.T.

FLAT B, 1/F, WAH HUNG BUILDING,
153-159 TUNG CHOI STREET, KOWLOON

26/F, MULTIFIELD CENTRE, 422-426
SHANGHAI STREET, KOWLOON

FLAT H, 4/F, BLOCK 6, HOI YAT COURT,
SOUTH HORZIONS, AP LEI CHAU, HONG
KONG

FLAT 1908, YUE KWAN HOUSE, YUE TIN
COURT, SHA TIN, N.T.

1/F, BLOCK L, 111 MOUNT BUTLER ROAD,
TAI HANG, HONG KONG

ROOM 306, HANG PONG COMMERCIAL
BUILDING, 31, TONKIN STREET,
KOWLOON

FLAT G, 22/F, BLOCK 4, VERBENA
HEIGHTS, 8§ MAU TAI ROAD, TSEUNG
KWAN O, N.T.



74 TSANG SUM PHILIP FLAT C, 1/F, BLOCK 3, CHEERFUL
GARDEN, SIU SAT WAN, HONG KONG

75 WONG KAM KUEN FLAT 7 10/F YU FUN HOUSE YU CHUI
COURT SHATIN NT

76 CHOI KAM WAH FLAT 1, 9/F, SHUN FUNG HOUSE, SHUN
CHI COUNT, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON.

77 LEUNG FONG YUEN 26/F., MULTIFIELD CENTRE 422-426
SHANGHAI STREET, KOWLOON

78 CHING NGON LAI 5/F, BOSS COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 28

FERRY STREET, JORDAN, KOWLOON

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the
Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be
held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011 CHAN Chun-tak, Nicholas Returning Olfficer

for the Labour subsector



