## **ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION**

(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I) (Section 18 of the Regulation)

## NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

## ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS LABOUR SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Labour subsector:

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form Candidate Number Name of Candidate **Address** 1 LAM KAM YI 2/F, KIM TAK BUILDING, 328-342A, NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON 2 WONG KWAI TING ROOM 536 LAI LAN HOUSE LAI KOK ESTATE CHEUNG SHA WAN KOWLOON 3 LAI CHI WAH FLAT D-E, 5TH FLOOR, CHEUNG SHING BUILDING, 1-5, CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD, SHUM SHUI PO, KOWLOON CHUNG KWOK SING FLAT 3. 12/F. BLOCK E. FANLING CENTRE. 4 N.T. 5 LEUNG WING KAI ROOM 1713 HANG HOI HOUSE HANG ON ESTATE MA ON SHAN SHATIN NT HONG KONG 6 LO TUNG KI FLAT A 3/F, HONG FU MANSION, NO.32 HA HEUNG ROAD, TO KWA WAN, KOWLOON TAM CHI CHUNG FLAT E-F, 2/F, HING TAT MANSION, 7 343-345, NGAU TAU KOK ROAD, KWUN TONG NG CHI MAN ROOM 411, KWONG SUN HOUSE, KWONG 8 MING COURT, TSEUNG KWAN O, N.T. 9 LEUNG FU WAH 2/F, 143 SAI KENG VILLAGE, SAI KUNG, N.T., H.K. 10 LEE LAI CHING FLAT B, 1/F, PO FUNG MANSION, 128 CONNAUGHT ROAD WEST, HONG KONG 11 YU SUI KING 6/FLOOR, SUNBEAM COMMERCIAL **SUSANNA** BUILDING, 469-471 NATHAN ROAD, YAUMATEI, KOWLOON 12 CHOW LUEN KIU 2/F, WAH HING COMMERCIAL CENTER, 383 SHANGHAI STREET, YAUMATEI, **KOWLOON** 

13	WONG KIT HIN PETER	17TH FLOOR, WING ON CHEONG BUILDING, NO.5 WING LOK STREET, CENTRAL
14	HO WAN HIN	26/F., YARDLEY COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 1-6 CONNAUGHT ROAD WEST, HONG KONG
15	SIU CHUI FONG	ROOM 908 KA KEI HOUSE KA TIN COURT SHATIN NT
16	POON SIU PING	FLAT 4 40/F BLOCK B TAK PO GARDEN NO.3 NGAU TAU KOK ROAD KOWLOON
17	LIN YEUNG PING	FLAT-B, 17/F, YEE SING COURT, TAI PO PLAZA, NEW TERRITORIES
18	TSUI SAI CHEUNG	FLAT C, 1/F YUN KAI BUILING, 466 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON
19	TSOI CHUNG KIN	13/F, FLAT B, FU GA BUILDING, 7-13 YAT FU LANE, QUEEN'S ROAD WEST, HONG KONG
20	NG WAI YEE	FLAT D, 5/F, CHEUNG SHING BUILDING, NO.1-5, CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD, SHAMSHUIPO, KOWLOON.
21	CHAN HON FAN	RM. 1021, 1/F EMSD HEADQUARTERS, 3 KAI SHING STREET, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON
22	CHIU CHAN ON	3/F SILVER COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 719 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON
23	SIU LEUNG HING	FLAT C, 6/FLOOR, HONOR VILLA 75, CAINE ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
24	LI HING WAH	FLAT 509, BLOCK N, TELFORD GARDEN, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON
25	FUNG KIN CHUNG	2/F, WAH HING COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 383 SHANGHAI STREET, YAUMATEI, KOWLOON
26	LEE TAK MING	FLAT 9, 10/F, TSUI YUEN BLDG PH'2', 85 DUNDAS ST, MONG KOK
27	CHAN WAI LUN	ROOM 625, CHOI WAH HOUSE, CHOI YUEN ESTATE, SHEUNG SHUI, N.T.
28	PANG KONG CHEUNG	1/F 213-219 HENNESSSY ROAD WANCHAI
29	TSE KING WA	RM 2505, YIN MING HOUSE, CHUNG MING COURT, TSEUNG KWAN O, KOWLOON
30	LAM KOON LEUNG	ROOM 2746, 27TH FLOOR, TAI ON BUILDING, SAI WAN HO, HONG KONG
31	NG CHAU PEI	3/F, 12 MA HANG CHUNG ROAD, KOWLOON
32	CHOW KWAI YING	1/F PAK LING BUILDING, 368-374 LOCKHART ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG

33	TSANG CHI KONG	FLAT A-B,3/F, CHEONG WAI BUILDING 62-66 PORTLAND STREET. YAUMATEI KOWLOON
34	SO PAK TSAN	5/F, BOSS COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 28 FERRY STREET, JORDAN, KOWLOON
35	LAM SHUK YEE	3/F, 12 MA HANG CHUNG ROAD, TOKWAWAN, KOWLOON
36	TSANG CHI MAN	1/F, KAM FUNG COURT, 18 TAI UK STREET, TSUEN WAN, N.T.
37	CHEUNG SUI FONG	ROOM H 21/F BLK 13 CHARMING GARDEN MONG KOK
38	CHENG KAI MING	ROOM 3211, TIN HEE HOUSE, TIN PING ESTATE, SHEUNG SHUI, NT.
39	FUNG KUEN KWOK	FLAT A 3/F TOWER 3 SOUTH HORIZONS APLEICHAU HONG KONG
40	LAU KAM IU	ROOM 2801, BLOCK D, KA TIN COURT, TAI WAI, SHATIN, N.T.
41	LAU HON WA	FLAT F6, 39A-F, CONDUIT ROAD, HONG KONG
42	TSANG KWAN	1/F, PAK LING BUILDING, 368-374 LOCKHART ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG
43	CHAN YIU LUNG	FLAT C, 7/F, BLOCK 16, CHI FU FA YUEN, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG
44	LEE CHE KIN	FLAT C, BLOCK 2, 8/F, PEAK ONE, 63 MEI TIN ROAD SHATIN N.T.
45	LAI KAI SUI	G/F, 28-A HANG TAU, SHEUNG SHUI, N.T.
46	LIU PO CHU	FLAT H, 36/F, BLOCK 7, OSCAR BY THE SEA, 8 PUNG LOI ROAD, TSEUNG KWAN O, KOWLOON
47	MAK PUI TUNG KEVIN	2/F, 209-211, HENNESSY ROAD, WAN CHAI, HONG KONG
48	LEUNG CHAU TING	FLAT H, 22/F, BLOCK 3, GRAND WATERFRONT, 38 SAN MA TAU STREET, TO KWA WAN, KOWLOON
49	NG SAI CHUNG	FLAT 2508, HIU KWAI HOUSE, KWAI CHUNG ESTATE, NEW TERRITORIES
50	LO TAI CHI	1/F, 99 TEMPLE STREET, YAU MA TEI, KOWLOON
51	LEE SIU KAI	FLAT 5, BLOCK D, 50 SHEK PIK RESEVOIR ROAD, LANTAU ISLAND
52	CHAN WAI	2/F TAI SHING COMMERCIAL BUILDING 498-500 NATHAN ROAD YAU MA TEI KOWLOON
53	AU KAI CHEONG	ROOM 3813 KAM LING HOUSE KAM FUNG COURT MA ON SHAN NT.

E 1	MA TAK CIHI	ELATADIOCUD 12/E NEW TOWN
54	MA TAK CHIU	FLAT 4 BLOCK B 12/F, NEW TOWN MANSION TUEN MUN N.T.
55	WONG PING	2/F, WAH HING COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 383 SHANGHAI STREET, YAUMATEI, KOWLOON
56	TONG KANG YIU	1/F. PAKLING BUILDING 368-374 LOCKHART ROAD WANCHAI HONG KONG
57	WONG KWOK YING	ROOM 1006, KO FEI HOUSE, KO CHEONG COURT, YAU TONG, KOWLOON
58	WONG WANG YIP	RM 2005, YIU TSUI HOUSE, KAI TSUI COURT, SIU SAI WAN, HONG KONG
59	SUEN MING FUNG	FLAT A, 14/F, BLOCK 3, THE TOLO PLACE, MA ON SHAN. N.T.
60	NG PING HONG	1/F, 22 CHOI HUNG ROAD, SAN PO KONG, KOWLOON
61	WONG PAK SHING	2ND FLOOR, 205 HENNESSY ROAD, WAN CHAI, HONG KONG
62	WONG YUEN WOOD	FLAT C 21/F BLOCK 3 METRO TOWN TSEUNG KWAN O KOWLOON
63	LEUNG CHUNG YAN JUAN	ROOM 23, 5-7 HOMANTIN STREET, KOWLOON
64	CHAN HING SANG ALEXANDER	FLAT 4C, BLOCK 11, CHARMING GARDEN, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON
65	WONG HUNG LOK	FLAT C, 7/F, BLOCK 5, TANNER GARDEN, 18 TANNER ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG
66	LAM KWOK HO	FLAT C, 38/F, BLOCK 1, LAI KING DISCIPLINED SERVICES QTR, 18 LAI CHI LING ROAD, LAI KING, KWAI CHUNG, N.T.
67	LAM TSIN KWOK	FLAT B, 1/F, WAH HUNG BUILDING, 153-159 TUNG CHOI STREET, KOWLOON
68	LAM CHI TING	26/F, MULTIFIELD CENTRE, 422-426 SHANGHAI STREET, KOWLOON
69	CHAN CHE KWONG	FLAT H, 4/F, BLOCK 6, HOI YAT COURT, SOUTH HORZIONS, AP LEI CHAU, HONG KONG
70	LAM CHUN SING	FLAT 1908, YUE KWAN HOUSE, YUE TIN COURT, SHA TIN, N.T.
71	LAU KWOK TAI JOHN	1/F, BLOCK L, 111 MOUNT BUTLER ROAD, TAI HANG, HONG KONG
72	LEE KAM SHEK JACKSON	ROOM 306, HANG PONG COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 31, TONKIN STREET, KOWLOON
73	CHAN CHI HIN	FLAT G, 22/F, BLOCK 4, VERBENA HEIGHTS, 8 MAU TAI ROAD, TSEUNG KWAN O, N.T.

74	TSANG SUM PHILIP	FLAT C, 1/F, BLOCK 3, CHEERFUL GARDEN, SIU SAI WAN, HONG KONG
75	WONG KAM KUEN	FLAT 7 10/F YU FUN HOUSE YU CHUI COURT SHATIN NT
76	CHOI KAM WAH	FLAT 1, 9/F, SHUN FUNG HOUSE, SHUN CHI COUNT, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON.
77	LEUNG FONG YUEN	26/F., MULTIFIELD CENTRE 422-426 SHANGHAI STREET, KOWLOON
78	CHING NGON LAI	5/F, BOSS COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 28 FERRY STREET, JORDAN, KOWLOON

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

CHAN Chun-tak, Nicholas Returning Officer for the Labour subsector